position, parent L recognises finance lease liabilities obligations of CU300

and right-of-use leased assets of CU250, and charges CU50 to retained

earnings (paragraph C4(f)).

…

Explanation of transition to IFRSs

IG63 Paragraphs 24(a) and (b), 25 and 26 of the IFRS require a first-time adopter to

disclose reconciliations that give sufficient detail to enable users to understand

the material adjustments to the statement of financial position, statement of

comprehensive income and, if applicable, statement of cash flows. Paragraph

24(a) and (b) requires specific reconciliations of equity and total comprehensive

income. IG Example 11 shows one way of satisfying these requirements.

IG Example 11 Reconciliation of equity and total comprehensive income

Background

An entity first adopted IFRSs in 20X5, with a date of transition to IFRSs of 1 January

20X4. Its last financial statements in accordance with previous GAAP were for the year

ended 31 December 20X4.

Application of requirements

…

Reconciliation of equity at 1 January 20X4 (date of transition to IFRSs)

Note Previous

GAAP

Effect of

transition

to IFRSs

IFRSs

CU CU CU

1, 1A Property, plant and equipment 8,299 1,100 89,399

2 Goodwill 1,220 150 1,370

2 Intangible assets 208 (150) 58

3 Financial assets 3,471 420 3,891

Total non-current assets 13,198 1,520 134,718

Trade and other receivables 3,710 0 3,710

4 Inventories 2,962 400 3,362

5 Other receivables 333 431 764

Cash and cash equivalents 748 0 748

continued...

LEASES

� IFRS Foundation53

...continued

IG Example 11 Reconciliation of equity and total comprehensive income

Total current assets 7,753 831 8,584

Total assets 20,951 12,351 223,302

Interest-bearing loans 9,396 0 9,396

Trade and other payables 4,124 0 4,124

1A Lease liabilities 0 1,000 1,000

6 Employee benefits 0 66 66

7 Restructuring provision 250 (250) 0

Current tax liability 42 0 42

8 Deferred tax liability 579 460 1,039

Total liabilities 14,391 1,276 1415,667

Total assets less total liabilities 6,560 1,075 7,635

Issued capital 1,500 0 1,500

5 Hedging reserve 0 302 302

9 Retained earnings 5,060 773 5,833

Total equity 6,560 1,075 6,635

Notes to the reconciliation of equity at 1 January 20X4:

1 Depreciation was influenced by tax requirements in accordance with previous

GAAP, but in accordance with IFRSs reflects the useful life of the assets. The

cumulative adjustment increased the carrying amount of property, plant and

equipment by 100.

1A Right-of-use assets arising from Type B leases of property and related lease

liabilities of CU1,000 are recognised in accordance with IFRS, but were not

recognised in accordance with previous GAAP. For the purposes of this

example, it is assumed that the right-of-use asset equals the liability at the date